
California Personnel Office Directory

Physical Address:
1515 S Street, Room 211S 
Sacramento, CA 95814 Staff Services Manager II:

Cynthia Arnaiz (916) 324-8039 cynthia.arnaiz@cdcr.ca.gov

Mailing Address: Debi Robinson (916) 327-1029 debi.robinson@cdcr.ca.gov

P.O. Box 942883
Sacramento, CA 94283-0001 Staff Services Manager I:

Dale Caffrey (916) 322-7956 dale.caffrey@cdcr.ca.gov

Public Phone Number: Shavel Farris (916) 323-7452 shavel.farris@cdcr.ca.gov

(916) 322-2469 Angela Jackson (916) 323-1895 angela.jackson3@cdcr.ca.gov

Felecia McNeill (916) 324-4755 felecia.mcneill@cdcr.ca.gov

*Fax: Rita Washington (916) 445-0298 rita.washington@cdcr.ca.gov

(916) 324-2786
Personnel Supervisor II:
Matthew Armitage (916) 445-6978 matthew.armitage@cdcr.ca.gov

Susie Chew, Benefits (916) 324-0132 susan.chew@cdcr.ca.gov

Elizabeth Karr (916) 445-3294 elizabeth.karr@cdcr.ca.gov

Fresca Langslet, Workers' Comp (916) 327-1034 francesca.langslet@cdcr.ca.gov

Tammi McKines (916) 327-2159 tammi.mckines@cdcr.ca.gov

Personnel Supervisor I:
TeNeka Brown (916) 324-8854 teneka.brown@cdcr.ca.gov
Rosemary Chavez (916) 322-0358 rosemary.chavez@cdcr.ca.gov

Ayana Cherry (916) 324-1423 ayana.cherry@cdcr.ca.gov

Anthony Dillingham (916) 324-1423 anthony.dillingham@cdcr.ca.gov

Marci Morales (916) 445-0623 marci.morales@cdcr.ca.gov

Valentina Osborne (916) 323-7006 valentina.osborne@cdcr.ca.gov

Janelle Summerville (916) 327-2171 janelle.summerville@cdcr.ca.gov

Bladimir Trejos (916) 445-7464 bladimir.trejos@cdcr.ca.gov

Valerie Williams (916) 323-4418 valerie.williams2@cdcr.ca.gov

Benefits Unit:
Rachel Bell, SR PS (916) 327-9762 rachel.bell@cdcr.ca.gov

Gail Drummond, SR PS (916) 445-3219 gail.drummond@cdcr.ca.gov

Brenda Ford, SR PS (916) 445-0376 brenda.ford@cdcr.ca.gov

Classification & Pay:
Thuy Bui, SSA (916) 324-2113 thuy.bui@cdcr.ca.gov

Charlene Davey, APA (916) 327-5313 charlene.davey@cdcr.ca.gov

Brenda Domler, APA (916) 327-9785 brenda.domler@cdcr.ca.gov

Jasmine Dongallo, APA (916) 322-7926 jasmine.dongallo@cdcr.ca.gov

Lou Farkas, SSA (916) 445-0609 lou.farkas@cdcr.ca.gov

Agatha Fernandez-Beall, APA (916) 445-4640 agatha.fernandez‐beall@cdcr.ca.gov

Rhonda Ferrell, APA (916) 445-7926 rhonda.ferrell@cdcr.ca.gov

Breana Fields, SSA (916) 327-6823 breana.fields@cdcr.ca.gov

Gurminder Khanijhon, APA (916) 323-1555 gurminder.khanijhon@cdcr.ca.gov

Cheri Long-Blasé, APA (916) 322-8886 cheri.long‐blasé@cdcr.ca.gov

Annette Monroy, APA (916) 324-6798 annette.monroy@cdcr.ca.gov
Lynne Oda, APA (916) 327-7199 lynne.oda@cdcr.ca.gov
Elizabeth Parkman, APA (916) 327-6823 elizabeth.parkman@cdcr.ca.gov
Michael Peluso, APA (916) 323-1528 michael.peluso@cdcr.ca.gov
Laurie Ann Purshouse, APA (916) 322-4057 laurie.purshouse@cdcr.ca.gov
Michelle Stephens, APA (916) 323-4018 michelle.stephens@cdcr.ca.gov
Elizabeth Upton, APA (916) 324-1361 elizabeth.upton@cdcr.ca.gov
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California Personnel Office Directory

FMLA Coordinator:
Monya Cole, AGPA (916) 445-9611 monya.cole@cdcr.ca.gov
Jayson Retuta, AGPA (916) 322-8910 jayson.retuta@cdcr.ca.gov

Position Control:
Jalena Spivey, SSA (916) 327-4747 jalena.spivey@cdcr.ca.gov

Workers' Comp Unit:
Lori Baldwin, SR PS (916) 445-5331 lori.baldwin@cdcr.ca.gov
Cheryl Gandy, SR PS (916) 322-4372 cheryl.gandy@cdcr.ca.gov
Ludivina Velasco, SR PS (916) 322-8160 ludivina.velasco@cdcr.ca.gov
Memii Wilson, SR PS (916) 327-2169 melinda.wilson@cdcr.ca.gov

Agency Codes

031, 061, 062, 065, 112, 116, 117, Personnel Specialist:
118, 119, 120, 134, 138, 190 Yolanda Ahmad (916) 323-3704 yolanda.ahmad@cdcr.ca.gov

Mark Bledsoe (916) 324-5665 mark.bledsoe@cdcr.ca.gov

Christina Booth (916) 323-1106 christina.booth@cdcr.ca.gov
Samantha Carter (916) 324-9699 samantha.carter@cdcr.ca.gov
Tina Casey (916) 341-6846 tina.casey@cdcr.ca.gov
Catherine Cha (916) 323-4417 catherine.cha@cdcr.ca.gov
Katrina Delgado (916) 324-2359 katrina.delgado@cdcr.ca.gov
Kerri Edmond (916) 327-5024 kerri.edmond@cdcr.ca.gov
Joshua Edwards (916) 324-0875 joshua.edwards@cdcr.ca.gov
Cassandra Fine (916) 322-5357 cassandra.fine@cdcr.ca.gov
Renay Fortenberry (916) 322-6785 renay.fortenberry@cdcr.ca.gov
Irma Garcia-Hernandez (916) 327-0590 irma.hernandez@cdcr.ca.gov
Tracy Hamilton (916) 323-0452 tracy.hamilton@cdcr.ca.gov
Rita Holoyohoy (916) 327-4045 rita.holoyohoy@cdcr.ca.gov
Stephanie Ivey (916) 324-4801 stephanie.ivey@cdcr.ca.gov
Amber Johnson (916) 323-3701 amber.johnson@cdcr.ca.gov
Latia Johnson (916) 324-6186 latia.johnson@cdcr.ca.gov
Alex Kardad (916) 324-2359 alexander.kardad@cdcr.ca.gov
April Lewis (916) 327-9267 april.lewis@cdcr.ca.gov
Christle Lewis (916) 445-3218 christle.lewis@cdcr.ca.gov
Kathy Mascoe (916) 324-2359 kathy.mascoe@cdcr.ca.gov
Holly Miller (916) 341-6843 holly.miller@cdcr.ca.gov
W. Jean Norman (916) 327-0676 wjean.norman@cdcr.ca.gov
Lee Anne Otto (916) 324-6558 leeann.otto@cdcr.ca.gov
Gina Permenter (916) 324-6974 gina.permenter@cdcr.ca.gov
Alicia Roberson (916) 322-3809 alicia.roberson@cdcr.ca.gov
Pat Rogers (916) 323-5702 pat.rogers@cdcr.ca.gov
Sandra Souza (916) 324-4815 sandra.souza@cdcr.ca.gov
Seeley Spott (916) 324-6147 seeley.spott@cdcr.ca.gov
Esteban Valenzuela (916) 327-0347 esteban.valenzuela@cdcr.ca.gov

*All employee information is subject to the Privacy Act of 1977.

Confidential information should not  be sent via fax.


